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1. 
 
Arun Agarwal,  Professor 

 
6178 

 
agarwal@gram.edu. 

 
CH-268 

 
2. 

 
Gregory Battle,  Associate Professor 

 
2428 

 
battleg@gram.edu 

 
CH-271 

3. 
 
Djamel Bouchaffra,  Associate Professor

 
6427 

dbouchaffra@ieee.org 
bouchaffrad@gram.edu 

 
CH-133 

4. 
 
Daye, Shirley,  Lab Technician 

 
2401 

 
dayes@gram.edu 

 
CH 281-C 

5. 
 
Bassidy Dembele,  Assistant Professor 

 
2455 

 
dembeleb@gram.edu 

 
CH 272 

 
6. 

 
Sandra Gamble,  Associate Professor 

 
6179 

 
gambles@gram.edu 

 
CH-267 

 
7.  

 
Nelly Gassant,  Assistant Professor 

 
2782 

 
gassantn@gram.edu 

 
CH-281B 

 
8.  

 
Fred Gibson,   Assistant Professor 

 
2494 

 
gibsonf@gram.edu 

 
CH-270 

 
9. 

 
Harvey Farley,   Jr. Systems Analyst 

 
3233 

 
hfarley@gram.edu 

 
CH-283 

 
10. 

 
Aderemi Kuku,  Professor/William S. 
Clayton Endowed Professorship in 
Mathematics 

 
2423 

 
kukua@gram.edu 

 
CH-273 

 
11. 

 
Brenda Miles,   Assistant Professor 

 
2402 

 
milesb@gram.edu 

 
CH-134 

 
12. 

 
Yenumula Reddy,    Professor 

 
2421 

ybreddy@gram.edu 
ybreddy65@yahoo.com 

 
CH-274 

 
13. 

 
Carl I. Roberts, Associate Professor 

 
2131 

 
robertsca@gram.edu 

 
LR 107-A 

 
14. 

 
Parashu Sharma, Professor 

 
6138 

 
Sharmapr@gram.edu 

 
CH-113-C 

 
15. 

 
Frederick Semwogerere, Associate Prof.

 
6177 

semwogereref@gram.edu 
fsemwogerere@gmail.com 

 
CH-271 

 
16. 

 
Abdulalim Shabaaz,   Endowed Chair for 
Mathematics 

 
3167 

shabazza@gram.edu 
shabazz2757@hotmail.com 

 
CH-106 

17. 
 
Eugene Taylor,   Instructor 

 
2426 

 
taylore@gram.edu 

 
CH-113-A 

 
18. 

 
Leummim Yao,   Assistant Professor 

 
3743 

 
yaol@gram.edu 

 
CH-269 
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